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} GRAVE LOCAT >N BLANK.

| LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF |

r y .

SEn L OROERe L s wlando. ...
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

L ABE R, e bth. larines.
(Rank.) (Organization.)

)ATE OF BURIAL. ...... Jung J0. 1918, . ...

= ’\\' -B
"LACE OF BURIAL. .. ... G 5 T ey St e N

(Give Cemetery, Town dgd@@"trﬁent.) Map reference must
specify elearly what map is used. :

... Anerican SesPtary on road he-.
{ S,

.......... swoen Clmgig@llon. and. Torey......

A

‘' RAVE NUMBER A
e |

I0W MARKED : Name-Pegt......J 0%, Cross?............
:  Hezdboard. ........... Bottlef. ...........
.y
DENTIFICATIO - A
Vas one buried wai o © e ;VGS ...................
Vas one fastens peg lor v
stake used as a grave marker?..... .. JEE ...l

f name unknown and tags missiﬁg, description and marks
should be given here : ..,-’, s

...........................

EPORTED BY :

(Signature and Ranlgn_gf Regorting Officer.)
1f

‘EJTQG%%%, GRQ, AT
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‘ : \ GENERAL HEADQUARTERS
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK{ AIERICAN EXPEDITTONARY FORCES

: 'ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
LOCATION OF:THEgZ ;

L ==
..CROWTHER, - .---.---. * NDO..... @i N B
3 (Surname.) 4 (Namber.) (First Name and In.'tials.) e 9—1-—1-&(5-:—8—————-1912_
1st.Lieut.. ... 00, D..  5Sth.Marines.. FROM : ADJUTANT CENERAL.
(Rank.) . ' ’ (Organization.) OCA
= : 20~ : C.0w €0e D., Hth. Marines
DATE OF BURIAL. .. oune 10th,1918. ... . L ' :
L - SUBJECT: Information for Burial
PLACE OF BURIAL...... Cemetazy,. # 89. .. .. . Bogister.
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map ‘reference )
must specify clearly what map S TN el dar e e — s SRR Ti You are directed to transmit
: without delay to this office ard also
= _ _ : .
e S et 2 S vice, the information indicated on’the
...... tomd ‘orcy.'. G0 6B a0 it Fos T e o el SO N v Saior o 2 enclosed Grave Location Ela-nk’ and in
e R AT E e S o g case ‘the questions asked below are
.................................. ldDep: Ch’BCked., they Will be aﬂswered, as
e X {13) : used.  pecessary for the completion of of-
X E NUMBER....A=8%. N e 0 O B TG e e, s 3
a eta: ficial records.
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ Cross?. 193- 3 B‘y Command. of General Pershing:
: illo - < |
P Headboard? . .........- Bottlot reserers. “ROBERT C. DAYIS
D N T ATION. DAGS: % sttt L oors i S s . o Afd;j“utantheneral -
: : L/
Was one buried with body?. .. Yes' ........................ 3 : 2
Was one fastened to name peg or ¥ : 1. Place of Death?
~ stake used as a grave marker s e - SR et o0 3 o
If name unknown and, tags missing, deseription and marks "% o (Cause of Death?
should be given here: ; 3 - S
£ oK P - ; ~
~ 3. Nearest Relative? =
_____ ! Address?
............................................................ = 2 ' .
%eri ..... Relationship?
.................. M) w1 s
RE%;EW%itahea&. 5
captam,u's‘m.c. . - e e s e
......... (Slgnature ~alxid Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q, A. 10,405 “_:
1
ot B0 OO (/:/.,/;;x‘/{.x’;..,«."...,/,.,.,,.?“ |

-~
7] . -5 7 4
- REPORTED BY : X T \_/ & ety

~ /Jomm J. Bredy |

.......................
.....................................

(Signature and Ra Lg Rilglgfiﬁg Oggﬁ)

. This portion to he sent to Chief of:Pvaes ﬁegistration Service.
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CROWTHE R, Orlando C. |
1st Lieut. Coes D, 5th Marines.

Died June 7/18, in Framce, killed
in action.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION.

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO
Crowther, Orlando Chester (M)ce OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

PECIAL

Mrs. Lowella Crowther S Oct 13, 1932
361 Hipple Ct.,

Canton, I1l. 7/%; é m o

Dear Madam: |
Your Government has providzé ;grtunlty for a%l Mothers and

- Widows of deceased members of the Amerlcan Forces who were lost, buried
,“iP sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
To the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in ths hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the

visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desirs to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do nol receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Govermment to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space__Zzo , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage durlng 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no wérthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a &pved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessaﬁx/prepafhthps A\

\V¢E

for those of them who wish to take advantage of the prwiilege j{;sﬁ,~ "

:«E

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W—DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Q. M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 493) Assistant.

IMMEDIATE ACTION

3—8404

oro




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

5 Sept. 8, 19
Crowther, Orlando Chester (AM) s oty

¥Mrs, Lowella Crowther

381 Hipnle Court
Canton, I1l.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the guestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make & pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

o Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

: Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS 1S THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YQQ WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Asgistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-M
Crowther, Orlande Chester (ﬁ.&f)s July 18, 197

“dy

Do

¥re. Lowslls Orowther,
361 Eipple Ct.,

Centon, I11.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a monsy allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-

‘lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write éhéwér‘here)

(Sign here) o e i SR




Crowther, Orlando Ghester  1st Lg, 67ty Go. =th Regts U.S.M.Ce
Born‘| -~ oS enl?/zf) e)single
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step-Mother Mrs Log Orowther 361 Hipple St Canton, Ill,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHIMNGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-293—-AM
Crowther, Orlando Chester (AM) SM October 13, 1931,

Mrs, Lou Crowther,
361 Hipple Court,
Canton, Illinois,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
desired that you answer the question below by writing either of the
words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space following the
guestion,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addrescsd envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 or 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Captain, Q M. Corps,
Assistant. ’

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 -:;Ziﬁy
Write answer here

%’ML QﬁM//(L/ QW

Encl: Sign here

Env, (/
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QM 293 A-M October 13, 1931,
Crowther, Orlande Chn'cor (Af} Sﬁ % £l

¥rs. Lou Crowther, " |
361 Hipple Court,

Lanton, xumn.
Dear m ,,-"

I.?' m pluaedﬁ to advised that you are eligible to make
a pilgribp ibo the grave of your stepson, thqi late Firat\ Liwtenant
Orlando ‘cbuyvr Crowther, wnder the prcvinim of m m ot‘ Congress
of hrﬁ 2, ,‘1929. ‘

W is thnretere requested that you complete and return the
enclosed mtiomire to this office at the earliest pmtioabla

date in urdar that & record may be made of your d»iru ‘and arrangements

made -auufeingly.
§
!'77 The Quartermaster Gemeral, O
;*l Very truly yours, \
/l?"; i |
) J A. D‘ HWBES‘
o= Guphin, QO‘ M. Gorpla
_{ i Mlismt-
l Ene !ﬁ ;
Ques, o ]’l :
mnef ﬁ' S‘I‘ f’:ﬂ‘
I
| i
f
!- i

Eeelil
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Growther, Orlando Chester - 1764 July 29, 1980

Acoording to owr records this office has received no reply from
you in response to owr letter of Ootober 31, 1929 which read as follows:

"Your abtention is invited to the emslosed ocopy of an
memwma, 1928, emabling the mothers
mezbers of the military end naval forces of
he Und im _ terred in the cemsteries of EBurope to
; a these cemeteries.

records of this office indicate that you were the

late lst Lieutenant Orlando Chester Crowther

umumm eligibility wnder the Aot o make
] o grave it will be appreciated if you will
mhumhmmm:

u) Date of your msrrisge to the father of Liewtensnt
Crowbher.
(2) Were you married to Mr, Crowther at the %time his
son entered

| the milidery service?
| (8) mmmuw.mmmtma:
i

45

1}
T
i

jeg g
gﬁ
i

4 gin::‘ .:3 date of tion from him,
' ve your separsa
it; i m'm is doceased, give date of his death,

, nmmmmumxmmmm-ym obtaining
the above requested infermation you are invited to use for your reply the
i mmmmmanm.

Very truly yours,
2 Enels, A D, HUGHES,
Aok, | W:Q.&ﬂ;rpc.

;—M-—ﬁ e e L L
.,;“ s .‘







WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Crowther, Orlando Chester 1764 SM

Mrs., Lou Crowther,
361 Hipple 8t: o 4.
Canton, Ill,

Dear Madams:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto,

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man.
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the

July 9, 1930.

a\®

il
P e

Qv

To complete the list

approved

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. \h 3
’,_\:-w\
J
1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? ,é&gl/’ //
”& / 2 ¢
If so, give her name and address: ;%7 1 > S /5 A @f9\
{6 U 0o Pl i
CJ’B b / /W&_, At
2. Is the deceased survived by a widow VU
who has not remarried? fZ?Z&?J
If so, give her name and address:
3. §s the déceaaed sufvived.by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- ) o
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended? . #~
If so, give her name and.gdq;ggs 232 ,&;
For The Quartermaster General, f};
vy / /)
Very truly‘yog;f ,//
Enclosures: ,N“?w /Q:Q
Envelope /! i) @ %
Act “A. HﬁGHES
Amendment Captain, Q(;M Corps,

A

gsgsistant.

NAD
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QE 203 A0 Dogenbor 20, 1920
Crowthor, Orlando Chorztey 1764.

Mree Lou Crowbher,

Cemton, Illinois.

Doar Nadam:

Aswording o our records this office has reveived no reply from
you in response to our recent letter which roud ss follows:

‘ “Your attention 4s iuvited to the enclosed vopy of an
Act of Congress epproved Maroh 2, 1929, enabling the mothers and

- widows of the members of the military and navel forces of the
United States now interred in the cameteries of Burope to meke a
pilgrinege to these camwtericee

“The records of this office indicate that you were the
slepuother of the late First Lieutenunt Orlande Chester Crowbher,
aud in erder teo determdue yowr oligibility under the iet to meke
the pilgrimege to his grave it will be appreciated if you will
furnish the following informations:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of First
Lieutenant Crowther. ,

(2) Were you married to Mr. Crowther st the tiwe his
son entered the military service?

(3) Were you marricd tc Mr. Crowther at the timeeof
his son's death?

24 If not, give date of your separation from hin,

8) If Mr. Crowther is deceased, give date of his deaths"

In order that there mey be the least possible deley in obtaining
the above requesied information you ere iuvited to use for your reply the
enclosed Government envelope which requiros no postege.

For The Quartvermaster Gemeral.

- Very truly yours,

As Do HUGHES,
2 inclee Captaln, Qe Me Corps,
Aote Aesistante

Enve




QM 393 A=C
Crowther, Orlande C,

1764 Qotoher 31, 1829,

381 Hipple Street,

Deer MWadam:

Your atteation is invited to the enclosed copy of an
- Aet of Congress approved March 2, 1920, enabling the mothers
ond widows of the members of the military and naval forees of
the United States now interred in the cempteries of Burope to
make o pilgrimnge to these cemeteries,

The recovds of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Lieutenant Orlando C. Crowther, and in
order to determine your elizibility unler the Act to meke the
pilgrimage to hie grave it will be appreciated if you will fur-
nich the folliowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Lieutenant Crowther.

{2} Tere you married to Y¥r. Crowther
at the time his son entered the
military service?

{3) Were you married to Mr. Crowther
. at the time of his son's death?

(4) iIir nét. give date of your separa-
tion from him, or of his death?

- For the Quartermaster General.
‘ Very truly yours,

: A. D, HUGHES, .
2 Tnels. Captain, Q. ¥. Corps,
Act. Assistant.
Env,

R e AN e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Crowther, Orlendo Chester Aug. 22, 1929,
1764

lirs. Lou Crowther,
361 Hipple St.,
Canton, Ill.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who :ZZ%O 1%62;,/z4/fnc¢7 :22632}51

has not since remarried? If so, give her ¢£7
complete address: _ 772914;Z/ﬁL4/L1L4
2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, E?éf;(J 7{£ZIZ¢)%ZZ%%%;/
mother thru adoption, or any other woman :Zz/
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- /2£4¢»<a<poctdg)

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- /ég' /462,

closed Act, give her name, address, and // KZ;?L&Z/&L, 9//

relationship in the space opposite. }%i?/
Ldﬁzayuaafipi A,

.. If surv1ved by a widow oﬂﬂ!other does she
: desire to make the px}érlmageﬁ “g'hv 220

For The Quaiermaster Eeneraﬁ.
)y(q

m&»."\al

2 Incls. NP JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress TTT9\ W Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope e | Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
. AICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER &G | y ¥
WASHINGTOM :

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

frowbhor, Orlande Chester Junes agilocs;

‘Mrs. low Crowther,

m W “bp

Dear Madam:'

' Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. 0.
3 ". : 50\,\,&( ;.'t'.("{

) The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late pirgt ILdeutenant Orlendos Clester Crowther, 67th Coe, Bth Rogbe,UsBeleCa,
whose remains ere now interred in the Alsne Mame Amerioan Cemobory, Bellemi,

Mo, Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above qucted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation toc her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-

}married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, Yyou may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
/Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

{ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rerFEr To QM 293 A-N

Sept. 8, 1932
Crowther, Orlendo Chester (AM) s

Mrs. Lowella Crowther

3681 Hipple Cou
Canton, 111,
Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangemente
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the encleosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes® or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

'ASigh he}e
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLy REFER To QM 293 A-M

o Mo o, : 1 g
erather, Orinndo Chester {Ax)8 July 13. 1932

Ve, Lowells Crowther,
381 Hipple C%.,
tenton, IIT,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurcope during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
foirlowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
meke the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu—
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write éﬁswer here)

(Sign here) S TR e LAY



T

<

QM 203 ¥
Crowther, Orlande Chester , Cctober 24, 1931,

SUBJRCT: Additional Tecorsbtion,

T0: mr, imerican Graves Registration Service in Furope, zo ue
. Molitor, Faris, France,

1. I8 is requested the following award be cut on the hesdstons
of the late lst Lieut, Orlendo Chester Crowther in the Alsmb-llaxne Jmeriw
Grave 66, Sow 7, Hlock B, should read

Orlande Chester Crowiher - 1 Lisut, - © Regt. U,8,%.0, » 2 Div, = Tilinoie -
June 6, 1918 - B,8.C., ¥r, C,de 0., Bavy Sross

2, It is requested this office be advised when sction has been

¥or The M@hr Generals

A, D, BUGERS,
th Lo gn &MI
Assistant

o

HLC




EUROPE: ADDITIONAL DECORATION
Gr. 66, Row 7, Bl, B, Aisne=Marne A/C

Orlando Chester Crowther = 1 Lieuts = 5 RegteU.S.M.C. = 2 Div, =

Illinois - June 6, 1918 = D.5.C,, Fr, C.de G., Navy Cross

14l



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"295—AM
Crowther, Orlande Chester (AM) SM October 18, 1931,

¥rs, Lou Crowther,
861 Hipple Court,
Canton, Illineis.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
desired that you answer the question below by writing either of the
words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 or 1931.

/ ©  For The Quartermaster General,

{S?i ‘ Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 3 S50 SR
X Write answer here

Encl: Sign here ‘
Env., /



Crowther, Orlando Chester (AM) SM

QM 293 A-M October 13, 1831,

¥rs. Lou Crowther,
361 Hipple Court,
Canton, Illinois,

Dear Madam:

I am pleased to advised that you are eligible to make
a pilgrimage to the grave of your stepson, the late First Lieutenant
Orlando Chester Crowther, under the provisions of 8he Aot of Congress
of March 2, 1929,

It is therefore requested that you complete and return the
enclosed questiomnaire to this office at the earliest practicable
date in order that a record may be made of your desires and arrangements
made accordingly.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES.
Ceptain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,
Enclosures:
Ques. Env.

mef



QM 295 AN
Crowther, Orlando Chester - 1764 - July 29, 1980

:;- Low w;;thw.
& m‘ ™
Canton, T11,

Dear lMadams

Acgording to ouwr records this office has received no reply from
you in response to our letter of October 51, 1929 which read as follows:

"Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Aot of Congress approved March 2, 1929, emabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make & pilgrimage to these semeoteries.

"rhe records of this office indicate that you were the
gtepnother of the late lst Lieutenant Orlando Chester Crowther
and in order to determine your eligibility umder the Aet to make

‘g the zugﬂnco %o his grave it will be appreeisted if you will
i sh the following information: :

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of Lieutenant

i ¢ @
| (2) " Were you married to Mr, Crowther at the time his
w son entered the milibary service? ‘
(8) Were you married to Mr, Crowther at the time of
his son's death?
(¢) 1If not, give date of your separation from him,
(§) 1If ¥Mr, Crowther is deceased, give date of his death,

\ In order that there may be the least possible delay in obtaining
4 above reguested informstion you are invited to use for your reply the ¢
'  Gpvernment envelope which requires no postage.

The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Gaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant

Fr 3
|
|
|
|




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

v repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C ' July 9, 1930,

ke e T £ 1 TN VT

Crowther, Orlendo Chester 1764 SM

Mrs. Lou Crowther,
361 Hippla ) ?

Dear Madam:

Your attentign is invited to the enclased copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widew entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions ‘in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? Y =

If so, give her name and address:

= L Ao B RUAS an

2, Is the deceased survived by a widew
who has not remarried? N a3 s

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- -
cording to the terms of Section 4 [aj
of the enclosed Act as amended? P

If so, give her name and address:

P e sk

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment _ Captain, Q. M: Corps,

Assistant.



QM 208 A=C December 20, 1020,
Crowther,; Orlando Chester 1764

lrs. Lou Crowthér,
361 Hipple Street,
cmmg Illimz"

Dear Hadam:

According to our records this office has received no reply from
you in response to our receat letter which read as follows:

"our sttention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress epproved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers and
widows of the members of the military and navel forees of the
United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke &
pilgrimage to these cemsteriecs.

“The records of this office indicate that you were the
stepmother of the late First Lieutenant Orlande Chester Crowther,
and in erder to determine your eligibility under the Act to make
the pilgrimage to his grave it will be appreciated if you will
furnish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of First
Lieutenant Crowther.

(2) Were you merried to Mr. Crowther at the time his
son entered the militery aservice?

(8) Were you married to Mr,. Crowther at the timee
his son's death? :

(4; If not, give date of your sepsration from him.

(6) If Wr, Crowther is deceased, give date of his death,”

In order that there may be the least poesible delay in obtaining
the abov® requgkbed information you ere invited to use for your reply the
enclosed Government envelope which requires no postage.

: o

?o;! -rg Quartermaster General.

= £
f‘*“ Ae Do HUGHES.
@ Captain, Qs M. Corps,

Agsistant.



\ QN 208 A-C
Crowther, Orlande C. _ _ ‘
1764 _ October 31, 1929,

¥rs. Lou Crowther,
381 Aipple Street,
Canton, I1linois.

Dear ¥Madam:

Your atteation is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Ast of Congrest approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the menmbers of the military and newal forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The yecords of thie office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Lieutenani Orlando C. Crowther, and in
order o determine your eligibility unler the Act to make the

pllgrimage to hie grave it will be appreciated 17 you will fur-

nish the following information:

(1) Date of yowr marriase to the
father of Lieutenant Crowsher.

{(2) %ere you married to Mr. Crowther
at the $time his son entered the
military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Crowiher
at the time of his son's death?

o
= = (4) 1f not, give dale of your separaw
< 3 tion from him, or of his death/

3 o

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, §. M. Corps,
Asaistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

gg::thar. Orlando Chester Augs 22, 1929,

Mrs. Lou Crowther,
361 Hipple Stasy
Canton @ I1ls

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 12, 192making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who T
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: L

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman -
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and =
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage® A ¥ )

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. | JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
-FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR sk -

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Crowther, Orlando Chester June 12 Aepie)

. lre. lou Crowther,
861 Hipple §t.,
Canton, Iil,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the snclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the America
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make z pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Hret Lieutenant Oriands Chester crwthor, 87th Cos; Bth M.,U.S.H-G-,

whose remaing are now i :
Mene, France. hrred in Bue Mama Neswe Anerionn Cemstery, Bellesu,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
= O
= Qery truly yours,
O
| + vl e ‘
f 2 incls. e " . £,
Act of Congresg. = . = ]
Envelope. C5 ey JOHN T. HARRIS, W/
‘ 3 : Major, Q. M. Corps, 0
% Agsistant.

S —
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28. Nature of burial Wooden box emd bturlap

7

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ST STATION Belleau (Alsne) . .z

To be prepared in triplicate. ' ' DATE _ Now, 28, 1922,

. REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY |

DISINTERMENT ‘ COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Jp Discrepancy found upoh ‘e‘xhumat‘ipn of body
1. Name CROWIHER, Orlando, C 1O0WNamens- - 3 s SESe s s e
2 INO e g N e S TR it raitel L. Noaisse fobe v ap B g% cgeiar SBLCTL
5, Ra'nk_o_;_#_#___;_s_'q_f,p_i%t%“__b,__ ____________ 127 Rank =& her Ses TS MR ERTT 0
4. org. 58 Merines, | T8, 18, OtE i Ah el s
5L DND ,.?/?/??_?_31 ________________________ - Sien 4. (a)sDiDr et i e
6. C.D. Keloaf . el (b) D.B. _ mo disorepamey
Discrepancy found upor; d'isintexjment
7. Grave Noil“?‘9 ___________ Sec G' _______ 15. Grave Nos .. .. -« - D0t S
8. Plot 3 ____________ o R OW, A . L6 O RoWitesu 2 id
e e T T S R L N no disovepaoy - .. i .. .
18. Cemetersé:i§_1_£q__m_a_x_p§__ggr_1gg__g‘§y ______________ 19. Commune or town Belleaw,
, France,
20. Dept. or County __Alsme, 215 COUNLEY v ena. e i r £ LT e
22. G.R:S. Hdqrs, Code No. . . . 1’{6‘-}_’ _______________________________________________________________
?5. Disinterred (Date) . Nove 22, 1922.. By ,,__a;_z;;_ze,a;ing _____ PR A
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name Orlendo e Crowther . SerialiNo.-.ck =5 S0 sl et niie S
Rank . Ish Bhe o vecas estnen Organization - - 5 Marines

5. Was identification disc found on grave marker?  Yes .

BT R S Signatu EF Junior Technical Assistan
Soae no . e 7
PREPARATION ‘ WeDe W11l Jr.

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description ofsbody in detail)..

.......... ST R S SR e w e e o e e e e e e SRR e e e e e e T 2 S S

3

29. Any discrepancy noted upon’ examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

Quoted -aboveni i NSERENEE S o e Vo TR s T SR T ALY | =

30.
3L,

(L‘,

2
o




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box Ne. C- 31313

32. Designation of body:

Name _0¥lando,C, CROWIHER,

Organization 5th Marines,

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery1S8e Marue imer Cty, 1764, Belleau, Aisne,

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) INovemher 22, 1922. BV;"_Q;EQ_Kgating

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations weré‘conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
i8 correct.

e A ARG ASAcsdAas ma s edm e

s - e os —C ek SHac S SRSt T ER R IO L S S OE SR T T SR C s A e ety S e g S S e R U R i L e S O S A A B

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Nbvember 22 19224

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

____________________________________________________________________

S8 Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representatlve;;A*; _________________________ eI Tanae e A e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ... . ____ ..
To Permanent Cemetery Alsme-liarne Amer. Coemel764, Belleau (Aiswe)... ...

____________________________________________________________

AJE,. IE‘VEY, Isto Tt O)LLC,

(Name )
Convoyer Slgnature Shipping Orflcer_g % n‘“‘*“ ﬁ

|
|
i
!
|

R R D C e VO O e e
e
G.R.S Representatlve A A e i g o TR SR e e T e et S e L
41. Reinterred. December 8, 5000 S s A_:grs_n_@_-_M&_ltn_e___Axr_lg_lt____f}ﬁle_-___.l._'z_@fl_-_B_@..ll_e_?:l_l Aisne|
. (Date)
A3 GraveRNoS-- 667 & W f-rhes o o e Bection =ficen s s
43. 2xox Block B Row i silen v Lo, R
/’///"( 103 /) - 0y
G.R.S. Representative % ‘L;";L_u_;-l _______________ ST
W.D. CLEARY, Lt. Chaplain (USA



G. R. 8. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place .Bellean {Aisne)

Date ‘Nov, 22, 1922, .

1. REMAINS op.
= —.CROW TH.JB, Orlando. G0/ Sélcm:lu- NUMBER =
ANK ... A SIS
e N A R ORGANI?AHO\I/ 7 .Sth. Mrmeéi :
2. Disinterreq (4 :
: (date) : From (give complete location) :
.Nove 22, 12 -
o Sy 1988 ..GRaNe. 129y .500e Gy P10t 3, (ormel764.
By : Gr | 1, adsne
¥ L Gronp. iz Ao _ Unit F-:ﬁ;;l: ;ism—?tame Ceam,
3. Reburied (date) :
(date) : In {give complete location) :
- ‘---De-oemb«eu:r--»---&,.1.92.2......4....... . Brave 66 Row 7 Bloeck B, Aisne-Marne Cem.l1764
By : G
Y:Group.....yre_purial . group..Unit . .. Nature of Reburial. Lined casket
4. Re as < S . o A
%. I?oport as to nature of original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
Wooden box amd burlap
% : _‘_Badl;z_,_ﬂecomposed........u..FB&ﬁlreS UDIGCC;Q?li"D-blP‘
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with hody 2. . ..On grave marker ? ¥es
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
~BOk tle -record.and -body disc agree,. - Whistle-with -body.
#. What does examination of body show as regauls the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Impossible to.determine

(b1 Weight (estimated) .

(¢; Hair—Color

Quantity ..

Characteristics .

{(¢) Hair on face—Color

L.ocation .. .. .

{#) Permanent

Or Missing

Quantity .

marks on \body (old scars, peculiarities,

Pl e

3|

D;agram represeéyhe mouth wide open

99 23 24 25 26 27

{7) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

.U. t{all Jr.\Chec I',

lone visible.

i Dmnter‘mont

supervised hy. .

Y. Rebhurial

Cola

supervised by ..

.LIN(:, SeEs

L W/é‘f

L e

D. H&YS

=2 o s

R TRR, Tt Th. @i,
llﬂ(.‘ «C->-: e ¥ .
( L A ET Bl

proved :.

«
5

~Approved iy . D .- éL}_AB:[, It .Chaplain( USA

Title,



INSTRUCTICNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF &.R.S. FORM 0. 16-A

- Enfer information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the r.forrw.vj)mulim .nu}nbemd
space. This form is supplcmental._to and: is, to be 'forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, ‘reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form (14, in case no means of identification
G Dodv eSS P 3 o e 3 . :

T ® 514

A

>

L. Show soldier’s name, serial number, "ank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as {o location from which™ the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. U335 s

3. Give date and accurate imformation as to location of reburial and the aroup and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden hox, ofc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has prog ‘essed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. ) it : " o
9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes” or *“No . : 3

(6) State wheiher. or not hody appears, to have,baen a hospitat case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal offects, letters, noney-order, 1’0(:&})&;
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. :

6 Give all information as:to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly ‘as the
condition of the hody will allow. IHems (¢) and (/) under the body deseriptions are very iniportant
and should bes very complete. The dénta - chart is aiso very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the ehart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the tecth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (Clll’1;ill:14'. tecth). cuspids or canines, (tearing teeth), ])ic‘ilspiqls
. (chewing teeth), .and molars (principal (:h_(?\\'iﬂ_:: teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the follawing, basic conditions : Lost teeth, croswned téeth.: bridge
worls, fillings. caries (cavifies of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

* MISSING TEETH . All feeth missing through previous
) cextraction (not those fractured o
dispiaced by recent wounds) shoulid
be scratched out, thus :
CROWNED  TEETH - Bloek in solid the craxvn of tooth {Tabel
o gold,poreelain, or gold andpercelain),
= TS ;
BRIDGE WORK B Blocle in solid the erown of tooth (Jabel
: gold bridge,gold and porcekain bridge) , ¢
1 ‘ vl e ! &
£ TSk e R e M Y
o " ; | 5= ,,.‘w"x.v.i.ﬁ? FiLLIgG /GGOLD FILLINGG
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as 7 )/ GOLD FILLIN OLD FILLIN
) “possible (Dlock in and label gold, i,-/li z S, GOLD FILLING
ay ovpr o ¥ e \ & '
silver, eciment), thus : JR’Z <
| L
CARIES (CAVITIES) - . ..~ . Outline location and size ol eavity. 7
: shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram 8f relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

jetaining clasps on natural teeth with the word “ clasp ”

-~

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving sames: e S : .
‘R. Show name of persorf supervising the reburial and t.hg} 114111&:11::! title ol the person approving
oy > 3 2 2. 2 F.,‘t e ‘v.‘ﬁ ‘_l . £
same: - 2% ; L ST c& :
\










\ <OMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
| % rile #3307 |/
T. Loémxon InpEX 6ARD ﬁ/s/ g/ ”/4/1{@.’4:"/}- \777 W/
() Name ________ q; ROWTHER , Orlando (5 é;l@;{/j?’ Ser. No. _ --2% 8
(®) Rank .. 18%. Lte Organization 1Q0¥,5th£ﬁrmes~“ s EKJ
(¢) Date of death —____. 6/7/18. T e e CKR¢ """

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 129 Row: == RO LN > S SetaG e = - TYP. EK._ _/10-(2-2 l)
(=2 36| b S . w Ity
(3) Emerg. Address __..___. Mrs. __ou._ u_@rowther(mother)
' Canton,Ill.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases - i O A 5 S . CKRM
\./l - ), 5
7/ Qe e
1V. A-G-O-DispostTION CARD: Datelolfteceipes=—uae s 455 ST s 1o T
(@) Name . (U)rRelationshipgetimst o - oie b= = S 3t

(¢) Address.

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

Examiner’s Initials .___#Z 2 Datesdlel——C il s "C S AT , 1920
V.. A @, 0. CorrESPONDENOCE shows communieation from & @ .
s dated- = Boter Nae s SsoR ot L S ST S
confirming request in Par. IV., item______________, abovye; orrequesting thates—e- = = = & T en=. =
5, =
Examiner’s Initials .4 =22 =2 Dato et s e = DN Son , 1920
A
VI. G. R. S. FrLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: __efell i o o 00l L Lo 5ot
() /) f - />, ]
/7 f 4 i 4 A4 / /
/2 ’E/ ¢ }Z ///_ L0 O\ _____________(:"_’_Z:__)__/_'____'__’ _________________________________________ o
N T R e A e e ] - iy
/ / 2 N/
gk.:; / - /(f; r’"-, ' S T = 21 ,_/(r 1 fr eV rTLANAL 4'

x
\
\ \
e \
\
Vo
~
~
oo
1

(a) Canceﬂqtmn memos etirroll ton ety T e Tk LY e R el L e
ixaminenisslnitins e vers T o = 1 Datel s alr p=l o o0 1 oa , 1920 :
% ‘{\u
Y,
7 CeMETERY No. .. 1764 __ Smmsg, NohN\_ 914 oadd ;/
COUNTRY By ance . ,B 2 3 = 4
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VIII., FiNnAL ACTION:
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION ‘OF REMAINS DATA
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I. Locamion Inprx CArDp:

(o) Name ... fR@'J‘ﬂ#}ET--QﬁlanﬁG--G‘@Z%&Z Serr INOG S L b W £ P
(@) Rank S ofy T6e - . Organizatio%?i_i_e G.X_’_“ Bt éz'{mgs m@: TYPE-K ------
(¢) Date of death _______ 6-/—?,1}8 --------- (d) Cause of death ____x_fg ________________________________

II. ReeistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 189 - Row _______ Sh-— - Ploti o4 | NG Sec. . (YR "FK‘“'(TU‘ ,1_49
A & 36¢( W )Bf ),4 WK A
() Emerg. Address _______ m-g‘,__:g.g___ggwt_h_ef(_mﬁ}er_}__ T s =y
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious (iiseases C&nton'lll" _______ CKR. &3/

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based: Z

CajDICTOMES it (R B et , 192

letter of transmittal on ____. j//d//gZ/ ____________ 7/&,/19
Ted. =7lative — 10D

V. Following advice forwarded to Kurope by l

ﬂ@#ﬂ— \/ﬁL /Zfo_ Aﬂ/( IAL G, "7 [V | AT e 55 N
R, %ﬁ% 17 A T o SEE A , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
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G. R. 5. Form. No. 16-A

REPUB . OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
1. REMAINS OF.. CRO ITHER, Orlando Cineg,

Place l JILLAU. AIE)LIL. 1764:.

Sriéz{ L, NuMBE Hene - o
i /’{ TE ek -
RANKIStI‘t ORGANIZATION @?7@05/, 5thMéI“5:ﬁ&Sr\

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

e e T S
BY o lGroums. ... o VBB K it tacersins UthIELnC"”mTq'\T’&’Z :

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :

ATk Bles oo LIRS AT T n T s e G - XRGT Seed Plob. 3.

| : FIELD SRATTAN 4 7 /" BURTAP AND
BY 1 GrOUD oo coievrite A AN it UM i Nature of reburial .RIHE. BOX.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

RADLY DECOMPOSED FEATURES UNRECOGNTZABLE

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..XE&............. ey Onigravie markersdes s a s . R 47 e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
S 3 3 a

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

ENMPOSIS LRSS0 PF"T‘“‘F'MTT"
(a) Height (actual measurement) ... XA %

(b) Weight (estimate@MpO SSIBLE TO DETERMINE.

IMPOSSTBLF TO DETRRMT
(¢) Hair—Color ............ O DR TRRMT NS

IMPOQQTDI F‘ TO DETERMTNF‘
Quantity ..

IYLPC L“T,‘_‘ TO mePRNLI (
Charact erlstlcs ............................................................................. i

(d) Hair on face—(iI ....................................................................................

IMPOSSTBI = "‘Q DT“T’"“»M
Location.... S,

Q t'tIMPOSSTB' 270 DETERMIT N
e e e - e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pecuharltles or
BENIRIGISISEEENGEERTE © DV'T’F'RM iz

TSSO S PARtE) T e e e DR kit

22 23 24 2526 27

.................................................................................................................................

1,16,exte =
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab flnesol casualby)iv-Ris S B P N S st 't}

MPOSSTBLE TO DETFRMINE » £

7. Disinterment é! { ﬁ \)\XWL@,UM(,

supervised by ... &L Lk L LT T Approved : 'WM;’M;‘GIIIB'E;‘C‘&'?T%MG';'"“'

G‘ F A bRYG (Tltle

8. Reburial ‘ 474 //
4 Approved : gz .eLIN;«,.cmT.MC.

supervised by ......:
GuFa AVIRY. / (Title).. .

831, £h



INSTRUCTIDNS FOH THE PBOPEH GOHPLETIOH OF G B. S FORM NO. 16A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspondmg numbered space. This

form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

used in answer to Questmn 26 Form 114, in case no means- qflldenuﬁcatlon on body.

{

1. Show soldler s name, serial number, rank and orgamzatmn and by whom disinterred and rebumed

2. Give date and accurate information as to locatlon from which- the body was dlsmterred and the group
and unit which made disinter ment. - ; s udsh) dofi %

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how “ebunal was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

. State to what degree decomp051t10n has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and” how the

body was originally buried—in a casket, box burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as posslble
. .< 7

5. (a ) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reportmg

¢ Yes? or “No”. T T :

(b) State whether or not body appears.to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects,- Jetters, money-order recelpts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use'in: identifying the’ body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), blCUSpldS (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions.: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bndge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any defox m1ty of j jaws: found

L2}

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous,extrac-
' tion (not those fractured or displaced by|
recent wounds) should be scratched out, |- -

thus :
CROWNED TEETH .............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus
< —GOD Ay PORCELAIN smoee
BRIDGE WORK .......cccccoee. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label : GdLOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelam brldge) -
thus :
; GoLO FILLH;‘:G
FILLINGS .. e Draw f{illing on tooth accurately as pos- ., GOLD FiLL
' sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement) thus : : ; ‘
; DECAYED
. b
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade <DECAYE
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ _Draw diagram of relative size. and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retammg
- clasps on natural teeth with the Word ‘clasp.” = aer

]

7. Show name of person superwsmg the dlsmtéxment and the name and tltle of the person approvi_ng
same, 3 - N S

/\ P




G.R.S. FORN, 0.6,

REPORT OF DISINTEPMENT

Place near sussiares, Aisme

Date___ dJune G bRl

AND_RERURTAL.

Remains of;

Name Crowther, Orlando thﬁ;jiji

Number: 152488

Fegd LS m.C.
Rank; lst Lte Organizationt 67th Co. 5th-§g;in337;qg
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group : ' Unit  “BY
Disinterred (Daﬁe) From; (Give complete location)
June 23, 1?19 Plot-29 Myers, near Bussiares, Aisne

Coordes R6R2e7N = - 173 «55E .

'Grave 13.
Reburied (Date) . in: (Give complete location)
June 2, 1919 Netional Cemetery at Belleau Woods, Al
Coord

) 262.60N i 1760042.

Plot-3, Sece &, Grave 129

Report as to nature of original burial

Body in fair conditione.

and condition of body upon disintverment:

was one identification tag found upon the tody? no

That other means of identification were found upon the body?

—_—

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are
ptly sent to the Effects Depot direct,
after being carefully examined for clu

found upon the bodies, they will be prom=
as is required by G.0. 170, G.H.Z, 1918.,
es to indentity in doubtful cases, notation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service,

Supervised bw%lf Fo. 1. fofﬁé R G Ay

C.0. Group Unit
Prov. Unit B. G.R.S.
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. NMc-840-Aal
2000-559-DQM Pa.=8-13-20

Gorres ,-AB-25-mvd

Growther, Orlando C.-1lst L‘

THeadquarters "(ﬂ, %, ddarine Corps,

Washington, ®ebruary 28, 1921.

From: The Major Genefal Commandant.

Tos The Chief, Cemeterial Division, O0ffice of Quar-
termaster General of the Army.

Subjieet:: . A.E.F. dead: Confirmation or revision of G.R.S.
record of disposition status.

Reference: . Form No.

124, File No. 33017 dated... 2=-25-21 .

Case of..GROWTHRER, Orlando Chesedst Lieuta. ... .

..BIth Co.=bth Marines.. ... 2764=914.

1, It is requested that the remains of the above-named man
be dlsposed of as follows:

DISPOSITION:...........Returp--of -remaing -not -desired.

DR LI R AL s

CONSIGNEE: Name:

Address:

NEXT OF KIN: Name:

¥rs, Lou Crowther,

Relationship: Mother

Address:

36l..Hipple St

Canton,..Illinois.

REMARKS :

H TAY.

f 5. @ 5 G

Jut
Lt. GO].Q, UOS.I‘J%.
Asst. Adjutant & Inspector.y

By

./?, 3-39=2/ o

Speeial-Assistant to the
Major- General Commandant.
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GRAVE LOC’ TION BLAPM

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OR

CROWTHER, Oriando .
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Namé a.n.d In.iéi'a‘]é..) ....

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify elearly what map is used.

Headboard® ........... Bottleds & w.drres
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. . Yes.

Was one fastemed to name peg or __ ¢
stake used as a grave marker?. Yese

q . . 4 . .

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here: 47y T oF

2 s 4

&

"TRrENR i tehead. ,
C&Ptam,Uo SeMeCo

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Ofiicer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

O -



e o L g Jeo T '

Grave No..1 5 .................................................... e

G. MYERS, _
Fiek| Record Mada\ Byl -t oh e e LU0 M..CORE 5’l\’f;lﬁ

G’r oup ‘ 1 ) 505 Company.....c...., Graves Rgistration Scwﬁ

o

Fo;' additional data use reverse side

JUL 17 1918

|



¥

52
/

Re g No. ~  PFile szovK
,"C'-:‘cewther, Oxlando C. ‘

0K S



(@ rawthen) y.
TR, s

lcxzkafumf M%&a s1h

77)a/u,uw

b

¥°1 £
e

r—

)

Form 840,81,

& ks Rec'a . ‘,Q//gy{/g/~
@W“‘



%a@% nf
% M e ﬁ

;WWM

M/Zs a&rw 7
;Z“wmj%‘?

M%/%%

7 Sé/rfﬁ%m#f«/mﬂ



%M
@M5

/zﬁ/j 7* / = W“
0 M /? 7 / ‘3""4’@"“‘ 6/
@u.vmu ?W

3é o/ 7%% %M«M






%f,'ijﬁa7_y
g 131 LT R
~  GRAVES RBargmypgon SEVIGR ¢

. Moroh 5ey 3059,
stration Sexrvice, AsloFay APOEYLY, e SA,
Orlando ¢ M‘l‘-

: &
CHARIZS ¢ Primpag 5
Leut. Col, Q.u,c,, sy,

Nt



TO:- REGISTRATION BRAMCH, G.R,S.

FROM:» Svindle

FILE NUMBER *©50%

DATHE ¢

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

NAME. Crowther, Orlando C. NUMBER..
RANK Ist Lieup ORGANIZATION 5th Marines
NO QUESTION REPLY

e e i e 1 v e kg e

1,

14.}

Do particulars of soldier given
above agree with Records?

Date of Death

Cause and place of death

' Number of Czsualty Cablegram

Date buried
Grave Location
(2) Complete record regquired
(b) Name of Cemetery or
Commune only required

Who reported burial

Has renort been confirmed by
GDRISI

Report as to Grave Marker

Report as to Identification
. Tazs

Who is nearest relative?

Has N/R been notified?:
(Give Date)

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case..
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

What is the Photograph No.?

TN T N AT YRR

o s e i

N.B. All Proper names to be

Printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS

Orlando Q.+
e 7 -4~
re O Wy ol

r2Res

e

©
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INVESTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT DEPARTMENT

Tat i hgon reg‘l?els‘ﬁlsofﬁr-(? 0. / / : 7 /
" \‘\"‘;\ Y 4 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
: WASHINGTON
Date  October 8, 19
File No. 3307 Registration. ROE Srla el

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

v
(@. Surname. CROWTHER or 4ROWTHER L7 f. Date of death. ~ 6-7-18 L/
’p. Christian name. Orlando C, ‘/ g. Cause of death. K/p (/
- Serial number. gl _+h. Authority (C.C.No.) 15¢ V
7 A v <P N >
d. Organization. Co, D, 5th Marinss A Emergency address.” #+Ind Lagt, oTE
: ) 301 Sl ST
e. Rank. 1st Lieut v 4. Relationship. — , ) {
/ A — e s 1T (LAt &
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
. e — s -
a. Agest enlistment. YL 27/ { b a. CS{Z:uke out teeth missing:
2 PRV re [ WL”/ %/
b.(;omw/;eves ﬁ%/fb“// )(654321 1234567%
Upper right. Upper left.

; 4 876548321 123456778
d. Height. JF 5 ‘/37% . Lower right. / Lower left.

~

¢. Color of hair. M\ /'2} Q,y\w_,'_r)

e. Weight. o 5 d }f
7. Permanent marks and physical : /
defects at enlistment. (Old /
fractures or breaks.) /
~ /9 ad 7/ /7//’ / L. ROGERS
”j g i‘/ Quartermaster General, U. S. A.,
Cy : S
, ' 8/ 5 ﬂ By*//" A Wj
D - : ¢ _

\-.

W
. J. CONNER,

Mies Knight - Adj. @c’)' 15t Lieutw~-Enptain, Q. M. C.

DTD . b2
(8- bCi' lb Ao ol



